FILED FOR RECORD:__~F— 1L 7o 197(- at__ [ /7 o'ciock /M

DULY RECORBLD: -~ ~ =7 _ 77 — 19/ at__p o'clock T M
INSTRUMENT NO. GRACE B 1C¥, TYLER CO. TLK.

A it id sweur,

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
Regular Meeting

August 9, 1976 VoL~ PG_3//

1n:n0 A.M,

The regular meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court met
on “Monday, August 9, 1976 at 10:00 A.l, All memhers were present
and the meeting opened with a praver.

Commissioner Fowler made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Rest to approve the Countvy Treasurer's report. See attached copy.
All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Jordan made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Patks to approve the County Extension Service report for July, 1976,
All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Rest to approve the bills as approved and submitted by the County
Auditor. See attached copy. All voted vyes and none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Fowler to accept the resignation of County Judge Tom D. Mann effective
at the close of business August 10, 1976. See attached letter. All
voted ves and none voted no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded hy Commissioner
Best to appoint Allen Sturrock as County Judge effective at start of
bwiness August 11, 1976. All voted yes and none voted no.

There being 7 ,business, the meeting was adjourned.

STGNED: bom D. Mann, Countv Judge

Joe I. Best, Commissioner, Pct. #1

M. Parks, Commissioner, Pct. #2

eon Fowler, Commissioner, Pct. #3




=

PG_21>

%,

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__&ugust 9,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _General

. 187 6 Page 1

of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

SRR | S T

VoL

BT

Clai .
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by
Number ‘ Claim Allowed Check No.
: e
6970 Irene Amacker Priscners Meals-July-Sheriff] $ £05.0
LU oV, VEBILILUTL
65978 Bob Boykin Milk & orange juice for Tylelr 16 .62
¥
6962 B & B Automotive Repairs to 1973 Poniac-Sherilff 75.97
6360 Contenintal 0il Gas- Sheriff Dept. 31,98
6972 City of Woodvilie Utilities-Courthouse 56,43
Ji S]]

6980 Harley Crews Consteble Pet.III-Mileage & 155 .00
6968 Eastex Communications Maint on Radios for Aug-Sheniffl82.00
697L Etex Paper Co. Jenitors Supplies 167.90
£975 East Texas Exterminating Cq.Exterminating Courthouse 26 .00

FOSTER CHILD CARE -
703k Mr & Mrs Overton Lavergne |Foster Care-Rbt.& Geo.Broaddus 217.00 .
7033 Mr & Mrs Dennis Smith Toster Care-~John L Loftin 93,00 _
7032 J.B. Best Clothing-Roy Stolz 16,173
7031 Medical Discount Pharmacy |Prescription-John Lee Loftin 17.34
(966 Goodyear Service Stores Brzl:a Shoes & Tires-Sheriff 167,28
7028 Arthur Gilchriest Cons+takle Mileage & Fee 79.00 i
6959 Gulf States Utilities Co. (Courthouse - Utilities 526 .67 -
6929 Hartzraphics Co Atty-Supplies 55.92 3
£971 Lewis Hudson Constable Mileags 75 .00
6981 Omer Lee Hall Constable Pet I Mileage = | 75 .04

S 30" :

6965 Jack Lane Ford Battery for Kraus Veniole I, 19 :

APPROVED THIS_Z

9 day r;fAligL% ?i_-‘______ . 197‘?.

RS

L



"COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

August 9,

, 197 6 Page 2

of

General

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of - Date Paid by
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM , {
Number Claim Allowed Check No. s
6957 Lingg Markette Gags & 0i] -Sheriff Dept. 35,7 ? e, e ¢
695 3M Businesgs {Products Parts for Copy Machine :7.95 s
ol . r 4 :‘: ' * ;
6958 Mobil 0il Corp. Gas- Sheriff Dept. L6.25 RIS ,
6969 Macks Auto Parts Headlight-Sheriff Dept. h.2l s
6973 Polk Electric Serv, Repair to Wiring to Jsil 20.0 "
6983 Pitney Bowes Postage Meter Quarterly Use 37 .50
: Dept :
6963 ~ Rustys. Heating & Air Cond. |[Repairs to Air Cond-Sheriff 27.50 SR
6953 Rogers Office Supply Supplies- Co Clerk-56.06, Dist. LT
Clerk- 33 Sherle 33.80 P
Judge - tax Offica_h2.l5 St .
SHS =0, { I .’ : -
S?ﬂ& 6 10, Hi Way Patrol 159 44 ;
7026 Stafford Lowdon Dist Clerk- Supplies 209,35 7
6952 Southwestern Bell Tele.  |Auditor-48,73,Co, Clerk-2l.19, A
SeTIfr=126.75, to. RAtty-2i 4163
Emp.Comnm-3.98, Judge-70.20, -
J.P.1-1G, 87 Little League- 10.60, 4
HiWey Patrpl =25 5h, A"-P1 nz Sgry
15.61,Drivers Lic- 13.,0 DlS ’ “
\JJ.G.LI\—EP._.T\.T, Tax—Cffice= p,' .3; s & .
Treasurer-27 .69 510.92 ° i
6977 Sullivans Hdwe Repairs to Courthouse o8, I :
6976 Tyco Feed Weipght Tickets-Sheriff Dept, 6.00 Lo
695l Turners Radiator Shop Repairg on Kraus Vehicle-Sheriff 5,00 1 '
6951 Tyler Co. Booster Supn11ss Auditor-5,60,Trecs-{1l.00 £
' Co. Clerk-1.17,Hillay Patrold2.25 7
Advertising-37.50,C0.Clerk-10.00 _70.C :
7029 Union Texas Petroleum 45,15 :

APPROVED THIS_9 __ day ofAugust______, 1976

Gas-dan- Sheriff Dept,




TOMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

August 9,

, 197_&__ Page 3

of

General

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

i
)

S

Clai )
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amaunt of Dae Paid by
Number Claim Allowed Check No.
~ 6956 Vinson Mobil Center Gas -, Sheriff Dept. 36,50
: 6961 Woodville Auto Parts Inspection Charge-Sheriff D, L.00
69379 Walraven 1 Supplies- J.P . I 26.75
E%j 6982 Sammie Wright Repair Pipe on Courthouse 20.03
6986 Woodville Big Star Paupsr Care-Cora Bell & C,Self
' & Linds Clowers-70.0U,
Janitors Supplies-25.42 95 .11 3
°f) 7030 Western Data June Monthly Rept-Tex Officé 35.0¢
6955 . Xerox Corp. Micro Film Rental 8C1.93
ot L5
&S 4j959-
' A%

APPROVED THIS _9 __day of Aizust

_——

1970




_Als

e
Pl

%,

VoL

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF_August 9,

197 6

Page 1

of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Fed. Rev. Shar. pynp TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Ni':;;r NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amcfi:i: of Aﬁ::ed C::‘Ci 1:\""0' |
. comm LU ontroom

L52-a Century Papers, Inec. Gless & Wall Ashtrays for 107 .50
160-a East Texas Mfg. & Supply Grader Bladesfétsﬁpplies uBT.SE
LE7-a Freeman Coﬁcrete Wroks Culverts- Pct.l 1,b7Lh.85%
459-a Goodyear Service Stores Tires- Pet.IIT 224 .84
L63-8 J.E. Gardner 0il S0lid Waste-C-a Fluid 7.70
155-a Lemar Conner Auto Repair HBxchange Hi-Band Radios for

Twin-Sonic in HiWpy Pa%%gl 1304
hEl-a Monroe Caleulator Co, Tax Office & Auditor-Calcul&tor}?B:OC
158_a Mustang Tractor & Equip. |Parts- Pet. III 599,25
L6l -a Ogden Service Center Tire & Tube- Solid Waste 133.0]
LéG-a Tecaco Gas- Solid Waste 70.5]
L53-a Turner Plumbing Ca. Urinal for Mens Restroom 265.74
LhEb-g Tyler County Booster Advertising on Actual Use Re¢pt. 23,52
161l-a Vann Gill Products Culverts Joints- Pet. L 157 .5¢
LSk-a Wattsco Contractors Repair Air Cond. in Tax Offjce 93.50
Lb62-a Woodville Auto Parts Parts & Repairs - Solid Waste L13.92

Y Sl Z

APPROVED THIS 2 _day of AUBUSE ;6

e



i

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF_August 9, ,197_0 Page_ 1 of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Alrport Maint. FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date Paid by
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM _
Number Clgim Allowed Check No. -
4988 Culligan Yater Cond Utilities 7.0
£99% Southwestern Bell Telephong Telephons 15.90
6985 Tyler County lljoos ter Advertising for Mowing S 12,8l
22 7Y

VL3 Pa_3/(

-

)

APPROVED THIS 2 day of AUgUst 4.6




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

August ©

, 197 6 Page

1

of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, S0lid Waste FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date Paid by
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM

Number Claim Allowed Check No. |

7024 Gulf 0Oil Gas charged to Pct 4 card $30.95

-

APPROVED THIS . dayvof . .

. 197

e




———

COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF_Augqust 9

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, __Co Sp. I

,187_ 6 . Page

1

of 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Pa_319

VoL 3

Clai .
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by
Number Claim Allowed Check No.
7039 Continental Qil Co. Gas $ 34.49
TL37 Durham Elgetric Co. Repairs 16.30
699< . Jim Mahan' Cost of repairs to broken
Neter by maintainer 45.00
6992 J.E. Gardner 0il Gas 520.25
6991 Gulf States Utilities Utilities 8.00
6990 Gulf 0il Corp Gas 11.60
6993 Magnolia Drive Inn Ice 10.49
6997 Mill Master Machine Works | Unyversal Joint 8.02
7036 Richards Electric Co. Labor 3.00
7038 Sullivans Hardware Supplies 7.80
698S Senaca Water Supply Corp. | Water Bill 6.00
7035 Vinson Mobil Center Gas ' 9.90
6986 walls Welding Works Battery Frame 10.50
6987 Woodville Auto Parts Repairs 66.43

Q
APPROVED THIS =~ _ _davy of

Aug 1970

T o



3

COMMISSIONER’S COURT oFdugust

9,

197 5

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Co. Sp. TIT

Page 1

of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

VoL

Ni':tr:r NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amcc::i: of Aﬁ;:fed C::li :JVO. '
7015 Chester Water Supply Utilities 6.0d
7010 Geo. P. Bane ; Parts & Repairs 327 .15
7011 J.E. Gardner’Oil Co. Gaos & 01l 0L .65
7017 Jimmys Auto Parts Parts 18l .55
701L Moores Bxxon Supplies 6.25
7018 Torque Shop Parte L 2.0d
7015 Sam Houston Electric Ttilities 3,01
7012 Thornton Hardwarse Supplies 67 .00
7013 Western Auto Battery 1l .35
698l Tyler Co. Booster Advertesing on Junk Vehiclesg
& Chain Link Fence L.92
gz 82

9 CAnmuat

e TN o E 1-

107



" COMMISSIONER'S COURT OoF____August 9 , 1976 ' pagt L o 1

220

PG

VoL_3

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Co. Sp. IIT FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Ni':;:r NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amcc::i: of .All?:\.:eed c::;i :’0.
7003 East Tex Mégl Co. Grader Blades $420.00
7004 Etox Inc i Parts & Oxygen, Lease on

; cylinder 48.10

6999 Leon Fowler _ Telephone Exp 2 months 41.00
7008 Gulf 0il Corp Gas : 30.79
7007 Gulf States Utilities Utilities 16.96
7000 J.E. Gardner Oil Co, Gas & 0il 415.73
7005 Jimmys Auto Parts Parts for Equipment | 57.62
6998 Mill Master Machine Works |Repairs to Back Hoe 51.09
7002 Ogden Chevrolet Freight charges on parts 2.30
___7009.. _ Steele & Swatek Equipment |Parts ., 24.86
6984 Tyler County Booster Advertising on Junk Vehiclezgvg%an'
& Chain Link Fence 14.70

7006 City of Colmesneil Water 6.50
2001 Dixie Materials Asphalt 1725.90
24 %Ap’w i Ll | SaES

APPROVED THIS .2 day of Aug 197 ©



PG

COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF__August 9

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Co. Sp. IV

, 197 6 Page 1

1

of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

lai :
Claim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date Paid by
Number . Claim Allowed Check No.
7022 Gulf States Utilities Utilities 7.56
7021 Gulf Welding & Supply Oxvgen 6.00
7025 J.E..Gardner 0il Gas & 0il 608.14
7023 Gulf 0Oil Gas & 0il 44 .77
7019 Jack Lane Ford Repairs & Parts 69.30
7020 Woodville Auto Parts Parts 7 41.23
.. . B oz p
6984 Tyvler Co. Booster Advertising on Junk Vehicles
' & Chain Link Fence 14.74

VOL_.3

0 L My 107 6

G

3

5
iy
i



3

VOL_

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF_August 9,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _ Jury

N 1 97 6 ' Page 1

of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

e e

PG_324

Claim Amount of Date Paid Gy
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM )
Number ‘ ‘ Claim Aliowed Check No. -
6920 Rois Brockman Court Appt'd Atty.-Sanity . ¥
‘ Hearing on Jimmy Cousing b
_i_ o - % . EO .Oﬁ : .
; CotITty CouTy ~ x
6926 Bill Jones Court Appt'd Atty-N.L. Page 50.040 Ca
6950 Southwestern Bell Telephond Dist Judge Telephone 28.74 N
) 29 7 s

RS : ek

10



RECONCILI

TYLER COUWTY,
OF COUN'TY AUDITOR'S FUND

TATTON

TEXAS

VOL__ 3

WTMH COTITY TREASTRER'S CASH BALANCES

BALANCES

PG_323

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY * 1976
TIESS TREASURERS
COUNTY AUDITOR CERT, OF CASH
FUND "UND BALANCES DEPOSIT BALANCE
Jury $ 12,205.50 $ 17,500.00  $( L,29.50)
General rd Class 87,020.72 120,000.00 (32,969, °8)
Solid Waste 79.17 2l.,000.00 (23,920.83)
C & J Permanent Tmp., 98l .63 11,4:00.00 (10,&1) 7)
Library Pund 2,880.51 2,010.45 870. 06
Health Fund 29,19 -0~ 29.19
Spezial Road & Bridpe 4 17,124 .50 15,000.00 2,128
Speciel Road & Bridge /2 5,529 .8E 3,000.00 2,529.85
Special Road % Bridge i3 6 317.82 5,000.00 1,317.82
Special Rozd & Brldne ol 2,380.28 1,000.00 1,2380.28
Special Road & Bridge #5 2,950.h6 2,000.00 350.046
Speciel Road & Bridoe /46 8,893.03 7,90l ,00 989.073
General Road & %rldge iFe -0- -0~ . -0~
Road % Bridge 1 1,8l,.60 -0- L8l .60
Road % RBridge #2 131,185.20 2,000.00 9,18%,2)
Road & Bridge /3 18,10;.06 10,000.00 8,10L.06
Road & Bridge [l 10,772.74 L,000.00 6,772.74
Latersl Road .74 1,281.00 1,281.00 -0-
Leteral Road #2 -0~ -0~ -0
Lateral Road #£3 33.66 -0- 33,66
Lateral Road /i 9,000.00 G,000.00 -0-
County Special M 21,56L.99 17,000.00 L,56l.99
County Specigl ;2 22,717.07 15,000.00 7,717.07
County Special 73 6,582.28 5,000.00 1,582.28
County Special 22,071.52 16,000,00 6,071,857
County Special General -0- wQe -0~
General ROW Int. & Sinking 16,194 .82 19,800.00 ( 3,603.18)
Right-of-Way 167.23 -0- - h67.23
Right-of -Way ;2 30l.03 -0- 300,03
Right-of-Wey 3 -0- -0- -0-
Right-of-Way #h 6,619,040 5,93, LL 676,00
County Employee Savings 2,270.00 1,330.00 9L0.00
Adrport Maintenance 600.57 1,000,00 (399.1.3)
otate Cost 635.00 -0- 635.00
School Depository 81.91 ~0- 81.91
Hospital Depository -0- Yy -0
Undivided Funds -0- ~0- ~0-
TOTAL 298,687.86 316,168.89 (17,L81.03)

y

Z.‘

A s g




August 10, 1976

VOL_3 PG_324 .

Commissioner's Court

Tyvler County Courthouse

Woodville, Texas

I has been my pleasure to work and be associated with this

group for the last 5 years and 8 months, But due to the in-
crease in salary I bave accepted a job with the Brookland Indep-
endent Scheol District and wish that at this time to tender my
resignation effective as of the 10th day of August, 1976.

Again let me say it has been a pleasure and privilege working

with the Commissioners and Tyler County.

Sincerely,

Tom D, Mann



